

\$~89

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9283/2018 & CM APPL.35927/2018

BEJON KUMAR MISRA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shashank Deo Sudhi, Dr. Shashi
Bhushan & Mr. Dinesh, Dakoria, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, ASC with
Mr. Abhinav Goyal, Adv. for GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **04.09.2018**

Hon'ble DB-I could not assemble today as Hon'ble the Chief Justice
is on leave.

List on 06.09.2018.

By order

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 04, 2018

ns