

\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9283/2018

BEJON KUMAR MISRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shashank Deo Sudhi, Dr.
Shashi Bhushan, Mr. Bijender
P. Kumar and Mr. Dinesh
Dahoria, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, ASC with
Ms. Shivani Vij, Adv. for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **06.09.2018**

CM No. 35927/2018 (for exemption)

Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 9283/2018

Issue notice to show cause as to why *rule nisi* be not issued,
returnable on 19th September, 2018.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, ASC accepts notice on behalf of respondents
Nos.1 & 2 and seeks time to file the counter affidavit. Let the same be filed
before the next date.

List on 19th September, 2018 along with W.P.(C) 83/2018.

CHIEF JUSTICE

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SEPTEMBER 06, 2018/jg