

\$~19, 20, 22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 83/2018

NIDHI GUPTA Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, ASC with
Mr.Gaganjyot, Adv. for GNCTD

+ W.P.(C) 11902/2018

SANGEETA BANERJEE Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sija Nair Pal, Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, ASC with
Mr.Gaganjyot, Adv. for GNCTD
Mr. Dev. P. Bhardwaj, CGSC for R-3/UOI

+ W.P.(C) 9283/2018

BEJON KUMAR MISRA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shashank Deo Sudhi, Adv. along
with petitioner in person

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, ASC with
Mr.Gaganjyot, Adv. for GNCTD
Mr. Gautam Narayan, ASC with Ms. Mahamaya
Chatterjee & Ms. Shivani Vij, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

30.11.2018

The status report has been filed by the Directorate General of Health Services, Government of NCT of Delhi. Even though various steps are proposed to be taken and are indicated in the said status report, however, the interim steps that are to be taken in the matter in the light of the judgment passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in SLP No.28529/2010 has been given effect.

The status report does not indicate as to what action has been taken for implementing the directions/guidelines issued by the Supreme Court, we direct the Principal Secretary, Health Services, Government of NCT of Delhi to remain present on the next date of hearing before this Court and to indicate to us as to what steps the Government of NCT of Delhi proposes to take for implementing the proposed directions/guidelines issued by the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

List on 17.12.2018 at 2:15 p.m.

Copy of the order be given *dasti* under the signature of the Court Master.

CHIEF JUSTICE

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

NOVEMBER 30, 2018/ns