

\$~29 to 32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 17/2019

BEJON KUMAR MISRA Petitioner
Through: Mr. Shashank Deo Sudhi, Adv.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR DEV & ANR Respondents
Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, ASC with
Ms.Mahamaya Chatterjee & Ms. Shivani Vij,
Adv. for GNCTD

+ W.P.(C) 83/2018

NIDHI GUPTA Petitioner
Through: Petitioner in person

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, ASC with Ms.
Urvi Mohan, Adv. for GNCTD

+ W.P.(C) 11902/2018

SANGEETA BANERJEE Petitioner
Through: Mr. Gautam Dembha, Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, Adv. for UOI

+ W.P.(C) 9283/2018

BEJON KUMAR MISRA Petitioner
Through: Mr. Shashank Deo Sudhi, Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR Respondents
Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, ASC with
Ms.Mahamaya Chatterjee & Ms. Shivani Vij,
Adv. for GNCTD

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
% 11.03.2019

Short affidavit has been filed by the Directorate General of Health Services, Government of NCT of Delhi – respondent No.2 in W.P.(C) 83/2018. Petitioner may file rejoinder to the same within four weeks from today.

List on 15.07.2019.

CHIEF JUSTICE

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MARCH 11, 2019
ns