



\$~S-35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9283/2018**

BEJON KUMAR MISRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Shashank Deo Sudhi, Advocate
with Mr.Aru Prakash, Advocate.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

31.05.2024

CM APPL.34717/2024

1. In view of the Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr.Justice Rajnish Bhatnagar, the matter could not be taken up for hearing today.
2. List on 01st June, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MAY 31, 2024

TS