



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9283/2018

BEJON KUMAR MISRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shashank Deo Sudhi, Mr. Aru
Prakash, Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Udit Malik, ASC for R-1 and 2.

Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Ms. Laavanya
Kaushik and Ms. Aliza Alam,
Advocates for Secretary, Health and
Family Deptt.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

01.06.2024

CM APPL. 34717/2024

1. Present application has been filed by the Petitioner seeking directions in terms of the order dated 4th April, 2024 passed by this Court.
2. Issue notice.
3. Mr. Udit Malik, learned Additional Standing Counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 and Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, learned Counsel for Secretary, Health and Family Deptt. accept notice. They pray for and are permitted to file their reply affidavits to the application within five weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.



4. List on 7th August, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JUNE 1, 2024/PB