



\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9283/2018

BEJON KUMAR MISRA .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shashank Deo, Advocate

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Udit Malik, ASC and Mr. Vishal  
Chanda, Advocate for GNCTD

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

%

**07.08.2024**

**CM APPL. 34717/2024**

List on 21<sup>st</sup> November, 2024.

**ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**AUGUST 7, 2024/aj**