



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9283/2018

BEJON KUMAR MISRAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Shashank Deo, Advocate

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANRRespondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

21.11.2024

%

CM APPL. 34717/2024

1. Even at the pass over stage, none is present for the respondents.
2. In the interest of justice, re-notify on 27th November, 2024.

MANMOHAN, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2024

ms