



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9283/2018**

**BEJON KUMAR MISRA**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr Shashank Deo Sudhi, Advocate.**

versus

**GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI**

**& ANR**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr Udit Malik, ASC (Civil) for  
GNCTD with Mr Vishal Chanda and  
Ms Rima Rao, Advocates.**

**Mr Balendu Shekhar, CGSC with Mr  
Raj Kumar Maurya and Mr Krishna  
Chaitanya, Advocates for R-3.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

%

**13.12.2024**

**CM APPL. 34717/2024**

1. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
2. List on 06.02.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**DECEMBER 13, 2024**

**RK**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*