



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9283/2018 & CM APPL. 34717/2024**
BEJON KUMAR MISRAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Shashank Deo Sudhi, Mr. Aru
Prakash Ms. Sheetal and Mr. S. K.
Tanwar, Advocates

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Balendu Shekhar, CGSC with Mr.
Krishna Chaitanya and Mr.Raj Kumar,
Advocates
Ms. Harshita Nathrani, Proxy
Advocate for Mr. Sameer Vashisht
Standing Counsel, Civil, GNCTD
Mr. Puneet Jain, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. M. Moorjani, Mr. Om Sudhir and
Mr. Rohit Ray, Advocates for
Intervenor.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **26.03.2025**

1. We request Mr. Sameer Vashisht, learned standing counsel for Delhi Government to assist the Court in this matter. We also request him to seek complete instructions from the State Government in the Department of Health and any other concerned department.
2. List on 27.03.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 26, 2025//ms