



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9283/2018**

BEJON KUMAR MISRA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANRRespondents

Through: **Mr. Sameer Vashisht, S.C. Civil,
GNCTD**

**Mr. Balendu Shekhar, CGSC for
R-UoI.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

09.07.2025

CM APPL. 34717/2024

List on 29.10.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

ANISH DAYAL, J

JULY 9, 2025

S.Rawat/J